
E.O. Smith Drum Line 
Fall 2025 Schedule 

DATE EVENT TIME LOCATION

AUGUST
Monday, August 25 Summer Camp Day 1 5:00PM - 7:00PM Band Room/Outside

Monday, August 25 Parent/Member Meeting 7:00PM - 8:00PM Band Room

Tuesday, August 26 Summer Camp Day 2 5:00PM - 8:00PM Band Room/Outside

Wednesday, August 27 Summer Camp Day 3 5:00PM - 8:00PM Band Room/Outside

Thursday, August 28 Summer Camp Day 4 5:00PM - 8:00PM Band Room/Outside

SEPTEMBER
Tuesday, September 2 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, September 4 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Tuesday, September 9 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, September 11 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Tuesday, September 16 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, September 18 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Friday, September 19 Varsity Football Game 5:00PM - 9:00PM Turf Field

Tuesday, September 23 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, September 25 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Friday, September 26 Varsity Football Game 5:00PM - 9:00PM Turf Field

Saturday, September 27 Town of Mansfield 
“Celebrate Mansfield”

1:00PM - 3:00PM Town Green

Tuesday, September 30 Varsity (B) Soccer Game 3:00PM - 6:00PM Farrell Fields

OCTOBER
Thursday, October 2 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Friday, October 3 Varsity (G) Soccer Game 5:30PM - 9:30PM Turf Field

Monday, October 6 Varsity (B) Soccer Game 5:00PM - 9:00PM Turf Field



**Schedule subject to change (possibly on short notice) based on weather, performance requests, 
facility availability, etc.  Notice will be given promptly upon receiving such information**  

Tuesday, October 7 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, October 9 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Tuesday, October 14 Varsity (G) Field Hockey 3:00PM - 6:00PM Turf Field

Thursday, October 16 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Wednesday, October 22 Volleyball (G) Senior 
Night

4:30PM - 6:30 PM E.O. Smith Gymnasium

Thursday, October 23 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Saturday, October 25 Town of Mansfield “Boo-
Bash”

2:00PM - 4:00PM Town Green

Tuesday, October 28 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, October 30 Varsity Football Game 5:00PM - 9:00PM Turf Field

NOVEMBER
Tuesday, November 4 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, November 6 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Friday, November 7 Varsity Football Game 5:00PM - 9:00PM Turf Field

Tuesday, November 11 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, November 13 Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Friday, November 14 Varsity Football Game 5:00PM - 9:00PM Turf Field

Tuesday, November 18 Winter Prep Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Thursday, November 20 Winter Prep Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room

Tuesday, November 25 Winter Prep Practice 2:30PM - 4:30PM Band Room


